

*

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1054-1055/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2011 in MP No.1/2011,TC
No.34/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

THE INDIA CEMENTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.-on-Record
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Krishnamoorthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to the respondent-
State to file vakalatnama/memo of appearance as also counter
affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed
within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Kusum Gulati] |
|Court Master | |Court Master |

