

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 555-556/2013

THE INDIA CEMENTS LTD. REP BY MR RAJAN RAMANI VICE PRESIDENT(Legal
Affairs) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU COMMISSIONER (CT) I FAST TRACK ASSESSMENT
CIRCLE II REP BY THE ASSISTANT COM Respondent(s)(Only SLP Nos. 11881-888 of 2023 and SLP Nos. 11889-91 of 2023 to
be listed before Ld. Registrar's Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11881-11888/2023 (XII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.99337/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.99339/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS)SLP(C) No. 11889-11891/2023 (XII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.99321/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.99318/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 24-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aditya Verma, AOR
Mr. K Rigved Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Samar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. C Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) Nos. 11881- 11888 of 2023Despite due service on respondent nos.1 and 3, there is no
appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.2.

List again on 17.10.2023.

SLP(C) Nos. 11889-11891 of 2023

Despite due service on respondent no.1, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.2.

List again on 17.10.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm